

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2016-0936 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/4/2016 In control: Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: 11/7/2016 Final action: 11/21/2016

Enactment date: 11/21/2016 Enactment #: 690

Effective date: 11/22/2016

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into a

Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Manchester University Professor G. K. Still to provide training and consultation in crowd science and risk analysis for first responders and special

events planning personnel. The total cost of the Agreement shall not exceed \$25,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/22/2016	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/21/2016	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/14/2016	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
11/7/2016	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Manchester University Professor G. K. Still to provide training and consultation in crowd science and risk analysis for first responders and special events planning personnel. The total cost of the Agreement shall not exceed \$25,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into a Professional Services Agreement or Agreements with Manchester University Professor G. K. Still to provide training and consultation in crowd science and risk analysis for first responders and special events planning personnel. The total cost of the Agreement shall not exceed \$25,000.00. Such amounts shall be payable from the Public Safety Administration Operating Budget (11101.2100000.53529.2016; Item No. 526900).

The Professional Services Agreement or Agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.